## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William J. Raduchel	08/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EINGOT LLC	
Street Address:	615 Kentland Drive	
City:	Great Falls	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22066-1017	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13544465

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9724790464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462 Email: admin@dalpat.com Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Howison P.O. BOX 741715 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPXC-31747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Howison
Signature:	/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=RPX31747 ASSMT#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030645 FRAME: 0118

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, William J. Raduchel, of 3111 Alexis Drive, Palo Alto, California, 94304; hereby assign to <u>HINGOT LLC</u>, a corporation having a place of business at 615 Kentland Drive, Great Falls, VA 22066-1017, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of i) a U.S. provisional application entitled AUDIBLE LOCATION MECHANISM FOR MOBILE DEVICE, filed June 13, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/943,630, and ii) a U.S. utility application entitled LOCATION MECHANISM FOR MOBILE DEVICE, filed June 12, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/137,920; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign utility applications claiming priority to the filing date of said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 9/5/08	WILLIAM J. RADUCHEL
Signature witnessed by:	
2/5/08	WITNESS: Kall Toge Printed Name: RAHEL TSIGE
Date	Printed Name: RATEL 1516-6 Address: 2200 Columbia Rike #40. Arlengton VA 22204

PATENT REEL: 030645 FRAME: 0119

**RECORDED: 06/19/2013**